DocuSign Envelope ID: 347C73F4-91A1-4A15-B967-C17EA1289A74

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO 19-729 A-3

COUNTY

SAP Number
4400013053

Children and Family Services

Department Contract Representative  Sherif Alfonse

Telephone Number _(909) 388-0320

Contractor Uplift Family Services

Contractor Representative Debbie Davis

Telephone Number (408) 379-3790

Contract Term November 6, 2019 through June
30, 2023

Original Contract Amount $837,500

Amendment Amount ($56,200)

Total Contract Amount $781,300

Cost Center 5019121000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 3:
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 19-729, effective November 1, 2021, as follows:

SECTION VI. FISCAL PROVISIONS
Amend Paragraph A to read as follows:

A. The maximum amount of reimbursement under this Contract shall not exceed $500,000 in Fiscal
Year (FY) 2019-20, $112,500 in FY 2020-21, $84,400 in FY 2021-22, and $84,400 in FY 2022-
23, for a total contract amount not to exceed $781,300, and shall be subject to availability of funds
to the County. The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full
payment for all Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including
travel and per diem.

Page 1 of 2



T

DocuSign Envelope ID: 347C73F4-91A1-4A15-B967-C17EA1289A74

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 19-729 remain in full force and effect.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY UPLIFT FAMILY SERVICES

(Print or type nggg&% g‘pgezoration, company, contractor, efc.)

Ny A

Curt Hagman, Chairman &0ard of Supervisors

Dated: OCT 021

SIGNED AND CERTIFIE AT A COPY OF THIS

By > Cordow. Kidvardson.

~—[AUMBHZ8Y Sgnature - sign in blue ink)

Name Gordon Richardson

(Print or fype name of person signing contract)

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIV y

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOAR;? Title VP, Clinical Administration
LynnadVionell ":’&‘ (Print or Type)
| Clerlsf the Board of Supervisors
/ Sayf B¢ unty

By Dated: September 20, 2021
Depu
VAR ¢t e

Address 251 Llewellyn Avenue

X L
N &
A 4 Campbell, CA 95008
Wy
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
App wRdsid-RgaLForm Revi uSignizagt Compliance Revriewalmpwea‘. by Department
i ws [ ey Marline &
> | Julic ). Swdr = > apn
Julie SurbtoPRasBRaIAssistant County Counsel Becky-GiroiR07RaRi#ifkative Supervisor Marfere Tiag e Bitedor
September 20, 2021 September 20, 2021 September 20, 2021

Date Date Date

Page 2 of 2



